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326 Total Tracts

17
0

17 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

17 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

308 Tracts Remaining

1-

As of May 1, 2014

LEASE SALE 231 CGOM STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G35357

G35275

G35262
G35263

G35355

G35363
G35367

G35264
G35265
G35266

G35165

G35252

G35199
G35200

G35219
G35220

G35171

De Soto Canyon

South Pass Area

Grand Isle Area
Grand Isle Area

De Soto Canyon

De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon

Grand Isle Area
Grand Isle Area
Grand Isle Area

West Cameron Area

South Pelto Area

South Marsh Island Area
South Marsh Island Area, South 
Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition

East Cameron Area

  441

   39

   21
   30

  323

  624
  668

   63
   72
   73

   74

   15

    1
  129

  305
  306

    2

00689

02266

02375

02481

02647

02961

02970

03093

03247

03339

Shell Offshore Inc.

EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.

Energy XXI GOM, LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

Byron Energy Inc.

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Bois d' Arc Exploration LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Sunrise Energy LLC

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

  



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 19, 2014

G35395 Green Canyon   280
03247 Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Bids on the following tracts were rejected on April 10, 2014.  The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.


