Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 231 CGOM STATISTICS

As of May 1, 2014

17 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable0 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

17 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

326 Total Tracts

17 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 1 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

308 Tracts Remaining

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G35357	De Soto Canyon	441
02266	EPL Oil & Gas, Inc.			
		G35275	South Pass Area	39
02375	Energy XXI GOM, LLC			
		G35262	Grand Isle Area	21
		G35263	Grand Isle Area	30
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.			
		G35355	De Soto Canyon	323
02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA			
		G35363	De Soto Canyon	624
		G35367	De Soto Canyon	668
02961	, 5,			
		G35264	Grand Isle Area	63
		G35265	Grand Isle Area	72
		G35266	Grand Isle Area	73
02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.			
		G35165	West Cameron Area	74
03093	Bois d' Arc Exploration LLC			
		G35252	South Pelto Area	15
03247	7 Talos Energy Offshore LLC			
		G35199	South Marsh Island Area	1
		G35200	South Marsh Island Area, South Addition	129
		G35219	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	305
		G35220	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	306
03339	Sunrise Energy LLC			
		G35171	East Cameron Area	2

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: May 19, 2014

Bids on the following tracts were rejected on April 10, 2014. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

03247 Talos Energy Offshore LLC

G35395 Green Canyon

280